PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OCMMISSION ADVISORY & OOMPLIANCE DIVISION RE&‘)IUI'IQ‘J Hf). W-3436
wWater Utilities Branch April 12, 1989

RESOLUTION

(RES. W-3436), CALIFORNIA- -AMERTICAN WATER CUOMPANY (CA[:-AH),
CORCNADO DISTRICT: ORDER AUTHORIZING AN OFFSET RATE INCREASE
PRODUCING $77,223 OR 1.12% ADDITIONAL ANNUAL REVENUE.

By Advicé Letter (An) 319, filed February 23, 1989, Cal-Anm t‘equ&sts authonty .
mderSect10nVIofGeneralOrder96—AardSect1a‘l454 ofthemblic -
Utllltles Code to increase rates to offsét: (1) a $76,877 incréase in )

ased water oosts, and (2) $346 in related increases in mmllectablee
and franchisé requirements.  Cal-An serves about 18,600 metered customers in
Coronado, Imperial Beach, and portions of San Diego and vicinity, San Didgo
County.

‘Ihe présént rateés became effectwe on Jaruary 1, 1989, as filéd hy AL 315 :
which requested attrition rate increasés pursuant to Décision (D) 87—03—030 .
In D.87-03-030, the Comnission found rates of retumn on rate base of 10.89%
for 1987, 10.94% for 1988, and 10.94% for 1989 reasonable, with a 13.00% -
return on equity. This offset will mot result in a rate of return greater
than last authorized. _

Smcethereq\mtedlmreaselsmusedbyadxargema@ersedarectly '
related to water oorsumptlon, it is applied to the quantity rates, Ratés for_
all quantities of water delivered are incréased by $0.0145 per Ocf (oné Ccf
is edqual to one hundred cubic feét).

(hl-Amhasglvenp.lbhcmtloe of this lncreasereqtmtbyp.xbhshirgmthe .
local newspaper on March 9, 1989. No customeér protests or oon:&sporﬂenoe has
beeén received.

Cal-Am has a varlety of programs des:.gned to promal:e water om'sexvatlon ]
including consexrvation and léak détection kits, brochures, printed and
electronic advertising, billboards, and a vanety of literature for -
pmentatlon to schools ard pubhc information méetlrgs. Brodmres ave .
availableé in district offices and sént as b1.11 inserts: conservation and léak
detection kits are available in district offices at no charge to customeérs.

Serv:.ce is satisfactory. There are no Comm1ssmn orders req,urmg systém
imptovement, nor are there significant sérvice problems requiring oorrectlve
action. :




.~

' The following table shows typical bills for residential customers at various
usage levels at present and proposed ratest

General Metered Servicd (5/8 X 3/4-inch meters)

Monthly Usage Present Rates Proposed Rates Percent Increase *

300 cu.ft, $ 7.02 $ 7.07 0.71%
1,000 14.31 14.46 1.05
1,450 (average) 18.99 19.20 1.1
2,000 24,72 25.01 L7

35.13 35.57 . 1.25
45,54 46.12 127
55.95 ~ 56.68 1.30

Al rates include the $0.0453 per Ocf balancing accomt surcharge.

After investigation by the Water vtilities Brand:, tha O:umisim fmds that
the requested rate increase hereby authorized is justified, and that the .
resulting ratés are reasonable. C214M1ischxechaitblmﬂntahiitsbahnxun;
acoount as req.ured by Public Utilities Code Section 792. 5.

IT IS ORDERED that Califomla-Améncan Water Cmpany is authonzed, on the
effective date herein, to make effective révised Schedule No. @O-1- attached
to Advice Letter No. 319 and bo<:nxxn'uﬁapnzxnﬂﬂy'eﬁﬁzﬁﬁya:nﬂn:simdule
for water service.

This resolution is efféctive today.

I certify that this r&solutlon was adopted by the Public Utilitiés Cannissi.on
at its requla.r meeting on April 12, 1989. Thé following ocxmissmnexs :
approved it:

G. MITCHELL WILK
' ’ President
STANLEY W. HULETT
JOHN B. OHANIAN
Commissioners

Commissionér Frederick R. Duda
being necessarily absent, did
not participate. . m et
Commissioner Patricia M. Eckert U’t'i :
present but not participating.




